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~ PETITIC'N FOR ZONING VARMINCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

‘0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF RALTIMORE COUNTY:

L oor we..._ Geovsm ROVOXRES _______tegal owner..of the proparty situate in Raltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached heveto aid made a part hereof,

hereby petition for 3 Variance from Sectin.__202,1 To_
@stablished with a width at the front building line of 112.5' each

feetr
s of 36,562,5 sqJd sach instead of the required 150 feet

and 40,000 squar~ feet respectively

of the Zoning Regulatiors of Baltimore County. to the Zoning l.w of Baltimore Cuu.n for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) B

See attached description

y.,&»a- . ‘Z ../.’. el

BALTIIIORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING

ray 22, 1959

Frank £. Cicons, Efa.,
First Netional 3ark

Towson, Marylend 21204
Grom -t £ Gaveirié

RE: Type of Hearing: Froni Yard Variance
Location: 5/5 $lack Farest Rd., 625!
€ 225" M. of O1¢d Chureh i,
bth Zistrict
Petitioncr: Gearge Roberts
Cormfites Hewting of May 13, 1969
Ttem 270

Jomn G. Row:
[

el e iiie

Lear Mr, Cicone:

The enclosed departmental corments have bean
ecmaf led ac the direction of the County Adminmistrative
Orfirer. Their purpose is ta make the Zoning Commissioner
aware of any development problers or conflicts resulting
from tne petitiensr's proposed development plan.

These comments represent fact: snd dota assembled
by Gualified County emnioyces and subsequently approved
by their department hesds, These are materials for
eensicaration by the Zoning Commissioner and can be
expacted to have 8 great bearing on his deeisions.

e e

Stncerely yours,

o

E i

LOVER, -
/;‘:mng Supervisor. _,

JED:JD

,é..».

Address. Wiz o ‘v_._’_rgl KLY

AND ZONING

BALTIMORE

Tawsan, Mars's

Oliver L. Myars
REXEXRERRXX
o

ARTUENT

CATION

TRATION

|
[

EEGINNING for the same on the Northsida of Church Lane 8L0% West
;:woz“n:::,mﬁ-ﬁ:!i::la:lr Northside of Church Lane the ten
L w® g vz,
2. 037" bt W EL,76
3. 8 7° 200 W 0LL7
ke N 15° 25' W 325°
5. N 7% 200 R 2250
6 §15% 250 B 3250
7. 8717 200 W 10L47Y
8. 537 bot ¥ S6.h0t
9. 5157 250 B 2L9.07°
0. s571° 200 w200
to the place of beginning

REWSED PLANS

£ GOPY

COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Hay 22, 1969

Frank E, Cicone, £3n.,
First National Bank
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Type of iearings Front Yard Varfance
Location:5/5 Black Fprest Rd,, 6251 No.
£ 225% W, of Old Church Rd,

Lth District

Petitioner: George Roberts
Committee Meeting of ray 13, 1969
Ttem 270

Bzar Hr, Cicone:

The Zoring Advisory Committee hes reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made
an on site ficld inspection of the property, The
following comments are a result of thi review and
fnspection,

The subject property is presently improved with a new
two=story, brick and frame dwelling, The surrounding
propertics are either vacant, agricultural uses, or
ducllings, Church Lans ir this location is not fmproved
a3 far a5 curb and gutter are concerned,

BUREAU OF ENGINEERING:

Highwoyss

Black Forest Road is a public road which is not
maintained by Baltimore County Pureau of Hic'ways and
presently is unimproved, It appears that proposed Sungald
Road, as shown on the tentatively approved plat of Sunnydale,
should be aligned or realigned so that the two roads coincide.
Thcm'nﬂ:, the 5u‘h]’n:l plan should be revised to indicate
th the fons of the

wch i
OFFice of Flanning snd Zoning.

It is our understanding that the petitioner proposes to
provide access to Lthe subject property by means of -foot
easement for ingress and egress through lot to, 2, as shown
on the subject plan. This arransement is satisfactory with
this of fice; however, 1t appeara that the Baltimora County
subdivision regulations have or ure being circumvented as ft is
obvious that the existing dwellings on lots no. | and 3 on

Fage 2
HGLINNDS for the came I./l point on the weeh side of Ridoe Read, 0 fest
wide, sald point belag situate 236,07 feot meacared slorg sall west 3ide of Ridgs Road

from its intorwecticn with the south alde of Reguruoir itoad, EU fuot wide, thence leaving
{43

cadd place of begimning and binding or tho west side of Didra Roa by a cuwva to U
L 2 E2 Teot

NIk @ radius of 1475,39 fest 1a a southesslerly direstion for & dists
thenee lesving Ridge Rowd South © degress 57 ur.ut?w nncondn Weat 4F A5 “est, thence

South 5 dogress S4 minutss 20 seconds West 317.46 Past Lo the propurty of the Baltimare

/ «1lawing courres and distances, vis:
aat, Lhence North 72 Aegeass 55 minubes

anconds West 30.432

Gas & Elsetric Compary, thonce binding therecn tl
Morth ® degrees 58 minutes 5
2 wnconds West 711.82 feot, thence leaving =aid Bdltlzors Gas & Flactric Gompary property
ard continuing for an outli f the parcel now beirg described South 68 dugrees 1€ minutes
36 seconds East 85,62 fwt, thance South 76 degrees 3z sinutes 12 secords East 147,19 fest
to the place of heginning.

Contadning 2,2 wres of land, mere or less.

lote: This description bas been prepared for zonirg purposes unly

and is not intended to bo used for conveyance.

- Page 7 -

Frank E. € cone, Esq.,
Flest Naticoal Bank
Towson, Maryland 21204
Item 270

May 22, 1969

the subject plan do ot meot sini~un requirements nor do any of the Its
owned by the petitioner mect R-l0 zoning regulations. This office would
prefer that o record plat of the resabdivision had been prepared whireby
the County could have teken dedication to highway widening along the
frontage of Church Lane, which las been previously established on the
recorded plats of Sunnybrook Farms located directiy opposite from the
subject property,

Storm Drafns:

The Applicant must provide necessary dratnage facilities (temporary
or atherwise) to prevent creating any nuisances or damges to adjacent
propertics, especially by the conce tion of surface woters, Correction
of any problem, which may result, due to imsropor grading or other
drainage facilitics, muln‘ be |n= full responsibility of the Applicant,

Sanitary Sewer:

Publie senitary sewerage is not available to serve this propertyy
therefore, private sewige disposal systems must be provided in accordance
with Department of lealth requirements and regulations,

Publir water supply {s not available to serve this property; therefare,
private water systems musl be provided in accordance with Department of
Health requirements and regulations,

PROJECT PLARN

S10N:

Peior Lo the hearing, a revised plon must be 13'~d showing the
access to 0ld Church Road.

BURFAU_GF TRAFFIC ENGLNEERING:

Review of the subject petition fndicates no major tratfic problems,
BUILDING ENGINEER'S OFFICE:

Hust mect all requlremants of Baltimore Cuunty Buflding Code.

BOARD OF EDUCATI ON:

No bearing on student sepulation,

FIRC DEPARTHENT:

This office has no commnt,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Direstor of Planning

SUBJECT. .. _Patition f70-1-4,_North iide.of Church Lane B40 feet Wost of Sunnydale #d.
Petition for Variance o parmit two (2) lots to be established with a width at the
front building line of 112.5 feet ecch and lot area: of 3 562.5 square feet
each instead of the required 150 feet and 40,000 squore foet.

Gearge E. Roberts - Petitioner

An: Diztrict

HEARING:  Wednesday, July 2, 1969 (10:00 A.M.)

If granted, a record plet th the i of Balti [«
will be necessary before uddiﬂou:l building permis are appwved for the “;:::'F':T:Y

- Page 3 -

Frank £, Cicone, Esa,
ational Bank
2ryland 21204

HEALTH DEPART :

Frier to apsroval of

z a1

This petition is acce

filing certificate. Notice of
hetd not less than 30,

certificate, will ba forarded to you in the n

Very truly yours,

LMD
Enc.




BALTIMORE

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Frank £. Cicone, Esau,
First Yotional Jank
Towson, Maryland 212

4

RE: Type of Hearing: Front Yerd Varfance
Location: S/5 Black Forest Re,, 675" No.
6 225+ W, of Otd Church Rd.

Lth District
Patitioner: Gearse Rebert i
Cormitten Meeting of Kay 13, 1959

Item 270

Dear Hr. Clesnes

The enclosed departrental coaments have been
comsiled at the direction of the Leunty Aumimstrative
Officer, Their purcose is to mike the Zoning Cormissioner
aware of sny develosment probiems or conflicts resulting
from tha petitioner's proposed development plan,

These coments represent facis and data zsscrblea

These a2re materi
and con bo
to have o creat bearing on his ducisions.

t heads,

Sincerely yours,

Zoning Supervisor

JED 32
Enc.

3
¥

BALTIMCKE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Hay 22, 1969

Frank £, Cicone
First Notiona) ©
Towson, Maryla

RE: Type of Neoring: Front Yard Vari

©
Location:S/s Hlack Forest Rd,, 6250 No.

£ 2250 W, of Uld Church
hith District
Petitioner: George Roturts
Committee Meeting of Moy 13, 1969
Iten 270

Dear Wr, Cicone:

Tha Zoning Aoslsory Comnfttes has reviewed the plons
d with the above referanced petition and hos made
te field inspoction of the preperty. The

g comments are & Fesult of this roview and
inspection,

The subject property is presently improved with 3 new
two-story, brick and frame dwelling. The surrovncing
properties are efther vocant, agric.lturs] uses, or
dwellings. thurch Lane in this loration fs not improved
at far ax curb and gutler are concernod.

BUREAU OF EnG1 it

Highways s

Black Forest oad §s a public road which is not
mafntedned by Saltino e County Durcau of Highways and
presently fs uniraroved. 11 azoears 1ot proposed Sungeld

Road, @3 shown on the tentatively approved plat of Sunnydale,
should be #ligned or realigned so that the two rends coincide,

Therefare, the subject plan should be rovised to indicate
such alignment in accordance with the recommendations af the
Office of Planaing and Zoning.

It s our understanding that the petitioner proposes !

provide access to the subject property by means of 3 20-fool
eascrent for ingress und egress through lot No. 2, as shown
on the subject plon, This arrangement is satisfectory with
this oifice; however, 1t appears that the Baltimore County

subdivision regulations hove or are being circumsonted as it is

obvious that the eafsting cwellings on Tots no. 1 and 3 on

- Fane 7 .

Frank L. Cieone, B,
K

Towson, Maryland 21204
Teem 270 Hay 22, 1563

owned by ihe petitioner
prefer that a recard plat of the res

Storm Drain.:

The Applicant must provids necessary drainige facilities (terporury
or otherwise) to p nt creating any auisanccs or domages to adjacent
5 propertics, especially by the concentration of suriace woters, Correction
of any problem, which may result, due to imaroper grading or other
drainzge facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Apnlicant.

Sanitary Sewert

Public saritary sewerage {5 oot ovailable to serve this proparty;
therefore, private sowage dizpozel systems rust be provided In accordonce
with Depsricent of Health vequirerants and requlations,

Mater:

Public water supply s not available te surve thiz prop 3 tharefore,
private water systems must be provided in accordance with Uepartment of
Health requirements and regulations,

PROJECT PLANNING DIVISION:

Prior to the he ring, ¢ revised plon rust be Filed showing the
access to Ola Church Road,

BUREAU_OF TRAFFIC En‘1NCERIY

Review of the sub

t petiticn indicates no major traffic problems,
BULLOING ENGINEER'S BFFICE:
Must mxct @11 requirements of taltimore County Suilding Code.

BOARD_OF

UCATTON:

No bearing on student pepulation.

FIRE DEPARTHENT:

Thiz office hiz no commnt,
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY. thai the annezed adverlisement was

Ty,
17

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly newspaper printed

=
hil
i
iy
fare

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. once in wach
abe.tize. ... . BACWSEXSSEE before the... 208 ...
., 19.55, the Grst publication
appearing un the._. J2th___day of.
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Date of returs:..

Frank E, Cieone, Eue
Firat &
Vemion, Maryland 21204
Tien 275 May 32, 1%

B s

funal Bank

Price v
pereatation
the suil for unde

ToNING &

the dite of the enclosed
v Wil be

filing certificatn,
held ot less than 30, nar mare then 90 day
certificate, will be foruarded to you in tn

Very traty you

OLK:JD
Ene,

» )

Domof} FLRTIE

RANDALLITOWN, MD. 21133 June 18, 1929

THIS I3 TO CERTIFY,
John 4, mose, Zonlng Lemell
sgltirore County

was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIVUS, & weekly aew
Cze

in Baltimore County, Maryland, once 4 aeek for

vof eun 389 that is 10 say, the same

before the 1640

was inserted in the issued of Jupe 12, 1969

& STROMBERG PUBLICATION:
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